CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 830

A RESOLUTION RENAMING STREETS IN THE NEWPORT DEVELOPMENT

WHEREAS the plat of Newport Revised Division No. 1 contains circular streets which do not lend themselves to a numerical designation; and

WHEREAS, the plat of Newport Revised Division No. 1 is included in the development known as Newport Shores; and

WHEREAS, the developers of Newport Shores have presented a logical and attractive system of designating streets in the entire area; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue, Washington, as follows:

Section 1. The street on the plat of Newport Revised Division No. 1, King County, Washington, named NORTON BOULEVARD, and formerly known as S.E. 48th Street, 112th Avenue S.E., and S.E. 42nd Street, is hereby renamed CASCADE KEY.

Section 2. The street on said plat of Newport Revised Division No. 1 named 113th Avenue S.E. is hereby renamed CRESCENT KEY.

Section 3. The dedicated street in the area north of said Newport Revised Division No. 1 and west of Lake Washington Boulevard, named Newport Way is renamed NEWPORT KEY.

Section 4. The dedicated street in the area north of said Newport Revised Division No. 1 and west of Lake Washington Boulevard, named S.E. 40th Street is renamed OLYMPIC KEY.

Section 5. In furtheranceof the desire of the City to assist the traveling public in locating themselves, generally by the use of the standard numerical grid system of numbering streets, the Administrative Department of the City shall install at the intersection of Olympic Key and Lake Washington Boulevard, a sign post on which shall be placed street designations for both Olympic Key and S.E. 40th Street.

Section 6. Further, the Administrative Department of the City shall install, at the main entrance to Newbort Shores, a sign post on which shall be placed street designations for both Newbort Key and S.E. 42nd Street.

PASSED by the City Council this 22md day of Mountal

1960, and signed in authentication of its passage this 22md day

of Mountain 1960.

Barntt

(SEAL)

Attest:

- Jean Jackelin

FILEO

CITY OF BELLEVUE

DATE November 23, 19

CITY CLERK Jean Dolle